(4r)".

8

9

LRBa1165/1 RPN:kmg:rs

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 421

October 29, 2003 - Offered by Representative McCormick.

- At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

 1. Page 4, line 19: after that line insert:

 "Section 2d. 14.58 (22) of the statutes, as created by 2003 Wisconsin Act

 (this act), is renumbered 16.401 (15).".

 2. Page 86, line 20: delete "346.495" and substitute "346.177, 346.495, or
- 346.65 (4r)".
 Page 90, line 1: delete "346.495" and substitute "346.177, 346.495, or 346.65
 - **4.** Page 101, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12 and substitute:
- "Section 228m. Effective dates. This act takes effect on January 1, 2004, or
 on the day after publication, whichever is later, except as follows:

1 (1x) The renumbering of section 14.58 (22) of the statutes takes effect on July

2 1, 2004.".

3 (END)